Evaluates: MAX17761 in
5V Output-Voltage Application
MAX17761 5V Output
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17761 5V output EV kit is a proven design to
evaluate the MAX17761 high-efficiency, high-voltage,
synchronous step-down DC-DC converter in a TDFN

MAX17761 5V Output
Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17761 when contacting
these component suppliers.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
Samsung Electronics www.samsung.com
Sullins Corp. www.sullinscorp.com
TDK Corp. www.tdk.com
Wurth Electronics www.we-online.com
MAX17761 EV Kit Bill of Materials
No. Description Quantity Designator Part Number
1 0.1uF 10%, 100V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C1 MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35,
 TDK  CC0603KRX7R0BB104
2 2.2uF 10%, 100V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C2 MURATA GRM32ER72A225KA35,
TDK CGA6N3X7R2A225K230
3 22uF 20%,100V, Electrolytic capacitor 1 C3 PANASONIC EEE-TG2A220UP
4 1uF 10%, 6.3V ,X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0603) 1 C4
MURATA GRM188R70J105KA01,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS
CL10B105KQ8NNNC
5 47pF,5%,25V,COG, Ceramic capacitor(0402) 1 C5 MURATA GRM1555C1E470JA01
6 33nF, 10%, 25V, X7R, Ceramic capacitor(0402) 1 C6 MURATA GRM155R71E333KA88
7 0.1uF,10%,50V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C7 MURATA GRM155R71H104KE14
8 22uF,10%,10V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (1210) 1 C8 MURATA GRM32ER71A226K
9 4700pF,10%,50V, X7R,Ceramic capacitor (0402) 1 C9 MURATA GRM155R71H472KA01
10 3-pin header (36-pin header 0.1” centers ) 1 JU1 Sullins: PEC03SAAN
11 2-pin header (36-pin header 0.1” centers ) 2 JU2,JU3 Sullins: PEC02SAAN
12 INDUCTOR, 33 uH,1.45A 1 L1 WURTH 74404064330
13 649k ohm ±1%,1/10W, resistor (0603) 1 R1 Any